

## City of Primghar State of Iowa DISPLAY FIREWORKS PERMIT

| Application No | _ Date of Application |
|----------------|-----------------------|
|----------------|-----------------------|

Date of Fireworks Display \_\_\_\_\_

Application is hereby made by\_\_\_\_\_

Address\_\_\_\_\_

City\_\_\_\_\_State\_\_\_\_Phone\_\_\_\_\_

TO: DISPLAY FIREWORKS FOR ENTERTAINMENT PURPOSES Location:

| In consideration an | d acceptance of this | s fireworks permit, | it is hereby understood | l |
|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---|
| and agreed that     |                      |                     |                         |   |

Shall hold the City of Primghar, its City Council, and all employees harmless and free from any liability; shall indemnify the City of Primghar, its City Council, and all employees of the City of Primghar for any liability incurred. The undersigned applicant also certifies that the fireworks display will be handled by a competent operator, that operator shall be \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, who is an adult who is competent to discharge fireworks. A copy of the operator's "liability insurance shall be attached to this application.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Applicant signature

Permit granted in accordance with Section 727.2 of the Code of Iowa.

Permit Expires at sunset\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_\_

City Clerk or Designee Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_\_

City of Primghar Fee \$25

Form revised 8/19